™
G 2
-;:(-'
L

Reglstered No. WBISC-247

Sds

Calcutta

Lxivaovdinary

2ablished by Auathority

ﬁ*li 14
09 W 3

% B|80-B.A | BB|2600
§i. No. 5023/B.A.12

P

[ AGRAHAYAN 6 |

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 27. 2000

[ SAKA 1922 |

e

JART i—Orders ano Notifications Dy the Goverpos of

Treaaury, s

West Beugal, the High Coun.

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

LAND ANT LAND REFORMS DEPARTMERN?
Land Acguisition
DECLARATION

BIRBHUM No. 82-1..A./20/98-99/P. W.D.(R)/2000

dated 13th November, 2000,— Whereas the Governor {s

gatisfied that land is needed for 2 public purpose, Dot

being a purpos: of the Union, namely for construction

of Bolpur—Rajgram Road (Sec. from 20 K.M.P. te

21 K.M.P.)) in the mouza Kagas, Jurisdietion List

Mo. 135, P.S. Sainthia, District Birbhum, it is hereby

= declared that a pieee of land ecomprising L. R.
Settlement plots as detailed below and measuring, more
or less, 3°1505 hectares (7785 acres), bounded as
Socifiedabelow is needed for the above said public
the public expense within the aforesaid

2.| The decluration is made, under the provisions ol
sotion 6 of Act I of 1894 to all whom it may concern.

3, A plan of the lapd may be inspected in the office
of the Spl- L. A. O., Birbhum at Suri.

Mouza—Kagas,
P. § —Sainthia,
L. R. Plots in Full i—

575, 576. 583, 584, 585, §86,

1032, 1083, 2609, 2
L. R. Plots in part :—

Plit;tr r;lo. ‘

577

578
579
580
581
588
590
596
599
600
1061
1062
1066
1067
1070

J.L. No.—135,

District— Birbhum.
569, 570, 571, 572, 573, 574,
587, 589, 601, 1081,

610 and 2609/3019.

Government

DESCRIPTION OF THE LAND

Specific Area ip Area Im

portion of the plot acre kectase
Westegn 05 0202
South Western *19 ‘0769
Western ‘09 ‘0364
Westera ‘14 ‘0567
Western i b ‘0688
Western L) *1012
South Western 45 *1821
Morth Western ‘02 ‘0081
Northern Q05 *0020
South Western ‘05 0202
South West corner 03 0121
Western 06 ‘0243
South West corner  *005 0020
South Western 06 9243
Western 13 ‘0526

Contd. to page 2




T3
! \ oy
,‘. <
The Calcutta Gazette, Bxtraordinary, November 27, 200U
Plot Nos Speif < Area Area Plot No. Specific Area d5-a
portion of t1e plot in acre  in hestare portion of the plot in acre [n hectare
1071 Bat. plot Excluding 2619 Western ‘05 0202
North West corner 41 1659 2641 Western ‘04 | 0102
1080 South West cerner "0l 0040 2642 Western 04 0102
1085 South West corner "0l 0040 2643 Western 11 ‘0445
1089 Western ‘35 1012 2644 Western ‘025 0101
1090 Ent. plot Excluding 2645 Eastern 15 <0607
Morth East corner 23 0931 2646 Eastern 17 ‘0638
1091 Western 03 ‘0121 2648 Eastern 17 ‘0638
2606 Western 17 ‘0688 10622907  Western ‘02 0051
2607 Western *45 *1821 1031/3052  South West corner ‘09 ‘0304
2612 Western 12 *0486 2563/3119  Western ‘16 ‘0647
2613 Westera ‘03 0121 590/3194 Western ‘04 9162
2614 Western ‘08 ‘9324 f

¢

By order of the Governor,
§. K. THADE
District Magistrate Birbhum as Joint
Secretary (£ x-Officio), to the Govi. of
West Bengs!. in the L. & L. R. Dzptt.

published by the C,P.8., W. B. and priated by D.M.,, Bisbhum at Birbham Zilla Parishad Press—Seri,
Birbhom—731101 “(500)".
( Priee Re. 0°20 per page |



