11100

Buggle Trees corner.

Calcut

House of the Salamon BUARY 2 4

DRAT 2000

eant 0901

1601

2607

SIDS 2613

2614



Gazette

The Calcum Grave. Extraordisary.

Same Firm death

THE TAX OF

Extraordinary

Published by Authority

[AGRAHAYAN 6]

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 27, 2000

[SAKA 1922]

FART 1-Orders and Notifications by the Governor of West Sengal, the High Court. Government Treasury, etc.

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

SAND AND LAND REFORMS DEPARTMENT Land Acquisition DECLARATION

BIRBHUM No. 82-L.A./20/98-99/P.W.D.(R)/2000 dated 13th November, 2000, - Whereas the Governor is satisfied that land is needed for a public purpose, not being a purpose of the Union, namely for construction of Bolpur-Rajgram Road (Sec. from 20 K.M.P. to 21 K.M.P.) in the mouza Kagas, Jurisdiction List No. 135, P.S. Sainthia, District Birbhum, it is hereby declared that a piece of land comprising L. R. Settlement plots as detailed below and measuring, more or less, 3.1505 hectares (7.785 acres), bounded as specified below is needed for the above said public purpose at the public expense within the aforesaid mouza.

- 2. The declaration is made, under the provisions of section 6 of Act I of 1894 to all whom it may concern.
- 3. A plan of the land may be inspected in the office of the Spl. L. A. O., Birbhum at Suri.

DESCRIPTION OF THE LAND

Mouza-Kagas, J. L. No.-135, P. S - Sainthia, District - Birbhum. L. R. Plots in Full :- \$69, 570, 571, 572, 573, 574, 575, 576. 583, 584, 585. 586, 587, 589, 601, 1081, 1082, 1083, 2609, 2610 and 2609/3019.

L. R. Plots in part :-

construction 20 K.M.P. to	Plot No.	Specific portion of the plot	Area in acre	Area in bectare
isdiction List m, it is hereby prising L. R. casuring, more bounded as ve said public the aforesaid e provisions of may concern.	577 578 579 580 581 588 590 596 599 600 1061 1062 1066 1067 1070	Western South Western Western Western Western Western South Western North Western Northern South Western South Western South Western South Western South West corner Western South West corner Western South West corner Western	.06	·0202 ·0769 ·0364 ·0567 ·0688 ·1012 ·1821 ·0081 ·0020 ·0202 ·0121 ·0243 ·0020 ·0243 ·0526
in a nateral . Teat of lattice Lacing the St. 0.	and the last	ba 1		l. to page 2

The Calcutta Gazette, Extraordinary,

November 27, 2000

Plet No:	Specific portion of the plot	Area in acre	Area in hestare	Plot No.	Specific portion of the plot	Area in acre	in hectare
St. 31				2619	Western	.05	.0202
1071	Ent. plot Excluding North West corner	·41	1659	2641	Western	.04	.0162
4-6-		.01	.0040	2642	Western	.04	.0162
1080	South West corner	.01	.0040	2643	Western	•11	.0445
1085	South West corner	-25	1012	2644	Western	.025	.0101
1089	Western	23	1012	2645	Eastern	.15	.0607
1090	Ent. plot Excluding	.23	-0931	2646	Bastern	-17	.0688
	North East corner		0931	2648	Eastern	·17	·0688
1091	Western	.03	.0688	1062/2907		.02	.0031
2606	Western	•17	1821	1031/3052		.09	.0364
2607	Western	•45	.0486	2563/3119		'16	.0647
2612	Western	•12		590/3194	Western .	.04	.0162
2613	Western	.03	.0121	370/3174	W Catchi		
2614	Western	.08	·0324				44 1

By order of the Governor,
S. K. THADE
District Magistrate Birbhum as Joint
Secretary (Ex-Officio), to the Govt. of
West Bengal. in the L. & L. R. Deptt.

business of the few services of the sale of the sales

Land State Contract